Schedule of Fees and Charges 2023 - 2024

Description	Quantity	2023/24 Rate	GST	2023/24 Rate
All of Council (where available)		\$ (GST exc)		\$ (GST Inc)
ADMINISTRATION				
Photocopying & Printing				
A4 (Black and White single sided)	per copy	0.91	0.09	1.00
A4 (Black and White double sided)	per copy	1.82	0.18	2.00
A3 (Black and White single sided)	per copy	1.82	0.18	2.00
A3 (Black and White double sided)	per copy	2.73	0.27	3.00
A4 (Colour single sided)	per copy	2.73	0.27	3.00
A4 (Colour double sided)	per copy	5.45	0.55	6.00
A3 (Colour single sided)	per copy	5.45	0.55	6.00
A3 (Colour double sided)	per copy	10.91	1.09	12.00
Annual Report or Regional Plan (Black & White Copy) Note - Free copies can be downloaded at www.eastarnhem.nt.gov.au	each	15.27	1.53	16.80
Laminating				
A4	per page	3.18	0.32	3.50
A3	per page	5.45	0.55	6.00
Business Card Size	per page	1.82	0.18	2.00
Faxing				
Domestic charge - within NT (send)	1st page	3.18	0.32	3.50
Per page Thereafter	per page	0.91	0.09	1.00
Domestic charge - Interstate (send)	1st page	4.27	0.43	4.70
Per page Thereafter	per page	0.91	0.09	1.00
Key Cutting				
Key Cutting	per key	9.09	0.91	10.00
APPLICATIONS UNDER FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (these fees are set by the NT Information Commissioner)				
Personal Information				_
Application Fee				Free
Supervised Inspection				
- First 2 hours				Free
- Per hour thereafter	per hour			25.00
Non-Personal Information				
Application Fee				30.00
Searching and decision making	per hour			25.00
Retrieval from storage	actual cost			Actual Cost
Supervised Inspection (for every hour or part of an hour)	per hour			25.00
Application Fee for combined Personal and Non-Personal Information				30.00

Description	Quantity	2023/24 Rate	GST	2023/24 Rate
All of Council (where available)		\$ (GST exc)		\$ (GST Inc)
COUNCIL MEETING ROOM & EQUIPMENT HIRE				
Government Departments & Private Organisations				
(Fees are reduced by 50% for a half day hire)				
Community - Meeting Room	per day	201.82	20.18	222.00
Galiwin'ku Community - Hall Meeting Room	per day	300.00	30.00	330.00
Galiwin'ku Community - Hall Hire between 9am to 4pm (plus cleaning bond of \$500)	per day	1,200.00	120.00	1,320.00
Nhulunbuy - Meeting Room (per use per day) - includes digital projector & screen	per day	224.55	22.45	247.00
Video / Audio Conference (external)	per hour	142.73	14.27	157.00
Data Projector (where available)	per day	38.18	3.82	42.00
MEETINGS				
Local Authority				
Local Authority Special Meeting	per day	1,650.00	165.00	1,815.00
AIRPORTS		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,
		444.00	44.40	100.00
Pick Up & Drop Off to Airport	Return trip	111.82	11.18	123.00
VEHICLE HIRE				
RAMINGINING				
KAMINGINING				
Vehicle hire (township use only) - plus fuel at own cost	per day	143.64	14.36	158.00
VISITORS ACCOMMODATION				
RAMINGINING (1 - 7 days)				
Visitors Quarters - Double (up to two people)	per night	216.36	21.64	238.00
Single Executive Ensuite Rooms - 7 available	per night	212.73	21.27	234.00
Day Use / Late Check Out	per room	45.45	4.55	50.00
Ramingining accommodation includes linen		.51.15		30.00
RAMINGINING (8 - 30 days)				
Visitors Quarters - Double (up to two people)	per night	183.64	18.36	202.00
Single Executive Ensuite Rooms - 7 available	per night	180.91	18.09	199.00
Day Use / Late Check Out	per room	45.45	4.55	50.00
Ramingining accommodation includes linen				
RAMINGINING (31+ days)				
Visitors Quarters - Double (up to two people)	per night	150.91	15.09	166.00
Single Executive Ensuite Rooms - 7 available	per night	148.18	14.82	163.00
Day Use / Late Check Out	per room	45.45	4.55	50.00
Ramingining accommodation includes linen				
GAPUWIYAK (1 - 7 days)				
Visitors Quarters – 2 bedroom	per night	216.36	21.64	238.00

Description	Quantity	2023/24 Rate	GST	2023/24
Description	Quantity	2023/24 Nate	dsi	Rate
All of Council (where available)		\$ (GST exc)		\$ (GST Inc)
– Extra Person (triple rooms available)	per night	61.82	6.18	68.00
Day Use / Late Check Out	per room	45.45	4.55	50.00
GAPUWIYAK (8 - 30 days)				
Visitors Quarters – 2 bedroom	per night	183.64	18.36	202.00
 Extra Person (triple rooms available) 	per night	61.82	6.18	68.00
Day Use / Late Check Out	per room	45.45	4.55	50.00
GAPUWIYAK (31+ days)				
Visitors Quarters – 2 bedroom	per night	150.91	15.09	166.00
– Extra Person (triple rooms available)	per night	61.82	6.18	68.00
Day Use / Late Check Out	per room	45.45	4.55	50.00
GALIWINKU (1 - 7 days)				
Visitors Quarters - Single Room	per night	153.64	15.36	169.00
Ensuite Rooms	per night	212.73	21.27	234.00
Day Use / Late Check Out	per room	45.45	4.55	50.00
GALIWINKU (8 - 30 days)				
Visitors Quarters - Single Room	per night	130.91	13.09	144.00
Ensuite Rooms	per night	180.91	18.09	199.00
Day Use / Late Check Out	per room	45.45	4.55	50.00
GALIWINKU (31+ days)				
Visitors Quarters - Single Room	per night	109.09	10.91	120.00
Ensuite Rooms	per night	148.18	14.82	163.00
Day Use / Late Check Out	per room	45.45	4.55	50.00
CONTRACT CLEANING				
Contract Cleaning at Galiwin'ku	per hour	70.91	7.09	78.00
MECHANICAL WORKSHOPS - Gapuwiyak & Milingimbi				
Labour Rate - Trade	per hour	181.82	18.18	200.00
Labour Rate - Trade Assistant	per hour	90.91	9.09	100.00
Materials and Parts - Actual Cost plus 30% (including freight)				
Materials and Parts - Actual Cost plus 50% (including freight)				
Quotes - Small Jobs	per quote	90.91	9.09	100.00
Quotes - Big Jobs	per quote	181.82	18.18	200.00
Vehicle Inspections	per vehicle	181.82	18.18	200.00
Call Out Fee - \$53 for first 5km plus \$5 per km thereafter (exclude hourly labour rate)		48.18	4.82	53.00
Fit Tyres - \$100 for one tyre plus tyre disposal fees as per		90.91	9.09	100.00
Council's Commercial Dumping Fees		30.31	3.03	100.00
Fit Tyres - \$200 for two to four tyres plus disposal as per Council's Commercial Dumping Fees		181.82	18.18	200.00
AGED AND DISABILITY SERVICES FEES (all GST free)				
Package Management (per level 1-4) HCP - 15%	Per hour			
Case Management (per level 1-4) HCP – 20%	Per hour			
Core				

Description	Quantity	2023/24 Rate	GST	2023/24 Rate
All of Council (where available)		\$ (GST exc)		\$ (GST Inc)
Meals • Consists of breakfast and lunch - includes delivery where required	per day	22.00		22.00
Assistance with Feeding • 30 min Intervals	per hour	88.00		88.00
Wash, dry and fold laundrylincludes pick up and drop off	per load	42.00		42.00
Domestic Assistance • Assistance with everyday household tasks such as dishwashing, house cleaning	per hour	88.00		88.00
Medication Delivery and Prompt 15 min Intervals Attend the home daily to assist in supervising or prompting client to take medication	per hour	88.00		88.00
Personal Care - Service Provider • 1 Person Assist - 30 min Intervals • Wound care and management; medication administration such as assisting you to take medication; general health and other assessments	per hour	88.00		88.00
Personal Care - Service Provider • 2 Person Assist - 1 Hour Intervals • Wound care and management; medication administration such as assisting you to take medication; general health and other assessments	per hour	132.00		132.00
Personal Care • 2 Person Assist - 30 min Intervals • Personal care services may include help with bathing; showering; dressing/undressing; getting in and out of bed; washing and drying hair; shaving; and reminding you to take your medication	per hour	88.00		88.00
Personal Care • 1 Person Assist - 15 min Intervals • Personal care services may include help with toileting with continence aids	per hour	88.00		88.00
Personal Care • 2 Person Assist - 30 min Intervals • Personal care services may include help with toileting with continence aids	per hour	132.00		132.00
Shopping - Assisted • 1 Hour Intervals	per hour	88.00		88.00
Shopping - Unassisted • 30 min Intervals	per hour	88.00		88.00
Welfare Home Visits • 15 min Intervals	per hour	88.00		88.00
Social Support				
Personal Business • 30 min Intervals • Support and assist clients with banking and GP visits	per hour	88.00		88.00
Life Skills Development	per hour	88.00		88.00
Interpreting / Translation Services	per hour	88.00		88.00

Description	Quantity	2023/24 Rate	GST	2023/24 Rate
All of Council (where available)		\$ (GST exc)		\$ (GST Inc)
Assistance with Technology • May assist with: - Communiting with family, friends and loved ones - Entertainment - Making everyday tasks much easier	per hour	88.00		88.00
Equipment Maintenance • Maintenance repairs for wheelchairs, mobility scooter and medical aids	per hour	88.00		88.00
Respite / Activities				
Individual - Centre based activities	per hour	88.00		88.00
Group - Centre based activities • Minimum 4 Clients	per head	22.00		22.00
Centre based Day Respite	per hour	88.00		88.00
Individual - Excursions	per hour	88.00		88.00
Group - Excursions • Minimum 4 Clients	per head	22.00		22.00
Transport				
Transport - Under 5km • One way	per trip	6.00		6.00
Transport - Over 5km • One way	per trip	22.00		22.00
Transport - wheelchair hoist support • One way	per trip	36.00		36.00
CHILD CARE FEES				
Yirrkala Child Care Centre	full day fee	71.48		
Yirrkala Child Care Centre	casual (full day)	71.48		
Yirrkala Child Care Centre	morning fee	35.75		
Yirrkala Child Care Centre	afternoon fee	35.75		
Galiwin'ku Child Care Centre	full day fee	71.48		
Galiwin'ku Child Care Centre	morning fee	37.84		
Galiwin'ku Child Care Centre	afternoon fee	37.84		
Gapuwiyak Child Care Centre	morning fee	19.48		
Gapuwiyak Child Care Centre	morning ½ fee	9.74		
Umbakumba Child Care Centre	full day fee	29.82		
Umbakumba Child Care Centre	morning fee	14.90		
Umbakumba Child Care Centre	afternoon fee	14.90		
STAFF/LABOUR				
Project Management / Audit - Regional Manager	per hour	197.27	19.73	217.00
Administration Assistant	per hour	143.64	14.36	158.00
Tradesman / Supervisor	per hour	181.82	18.18	200.00
Trade Assistant	per hour	90.91	9.09	100.00
Lawn Mowing (per hour / per person)	per hour	55.45	5.55	61.00
Drafting	per hour	197.27	19.73	217.00
PLANT HIRE (No dry hire)				

Signature	Description	Quantity	2023/24 Rate	GST	2023/24 Rate	
Rubber Tyre Loader per hour per hour 286.36 28.64 315.00 Per hour 286.36 28.64 315.00 Per hour 286.36 28.64 315.00 Per hour 247.27 24.73 272.00 Per hour 276.36 27.64 304.00 Per hour 276.36 27.64 315.00 Per hour 276.36 2	All of Council (where available)		\$ (GST exc)		\$ (GST Inc)	
Backhoe	Vehicle Travel (does not include trucks)	per km	3.09	0.31	3.40	
Skidsteer Bobaat (Including implements)	Rubber Tyre Loader	per hour	340.00	34.00	374.00	
Tractor – Siasher per hour 247.27 24.73 272.00 Rigid Tray Top Truck per hour 276.36 27.64 304.00 276.71 710 710 276.36 27.64 304.00 276.36 27.64	Backhoe	per hour	286.36	28.64	315.00	
Rigid Tray Top Truck	Skidsteer Bobcat (including implements)	per hour	247.27	24.73	272.00	
Tip Truck vith Tristar 6m Pig Trailer attached per hour 404.55 40.45 40.450 Tip Truck with Tristar 6m Pig Trailer attached per hour 404.55 40.454 44.500 Per day 157.27 15.73 173.00 BBQ Trailer Per day 134.55 13.45 148.00 Ride-on Mower per hour 123.64 12.36 136.00 Gazebo 3m x 4m per day 190.91 19.09 1210.00 Gazebo 6m x 4m per day 286.36 28.64 315.00 12.00tr Water Trailer per day 190.91 19.09 210.00 Inflatable or LED Screen per day 190.91 190.90 210.00 Blow Up Castle or Waterslide per day 592.73 592.73 652.00 Blow Up Castle or Waterslide per day 526.36 52.64 579.00 Portable Event Lights x 2 units per day 382.73 38.27 421.00 Portable Event Lights x 2 units per day 382.73 38.27 421.00 Cutdoor Stage inc. labour (per panel) virrisal only per day 340.91 34.09 375.00 Virrisal only per day 340.91 34.09 375.00 Virrisal only per day 93.64 9.36 103.00 Bench Seats 2.5m Aluminium per day 48.64 4.86 53.50 Virrisal only 98.00 BOKNA Generator (fuel not incl) Per day 430.00 43.00 473.00 Virrisal only 99.00 COVAL Lighting Per hour 50.00 5.00 55.00 VIANISTICAL CHARGES Per Lackboading (to & from the MSS Depot only) Per flet Policy Per Seat 28.64 315.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation Per 286.36 28.64 315.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation Per 286.36 28.64 315.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation Per 30.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 DULIDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS	Tractor – Slasher	per hour	247.27	24.73	272.00	
Tip Truck with Tristar 6m Pig Trailer attached	Rigid Tray Top Truck	per hour	276.36	27.64	304.00	
Council Owned BBQ	Tip Truck	per hour	276.36	27.64	304.00	
BBQ Trailer	Tip Truck with Tristar 6m Pig Trailer attached	per hour	404.55	40.45	445.00	
Ride-on Mower	Council Owned BBQ	per day	157.27	15.73	173.00	
Gazebo 3m x 4m	BBQ Trailer	Per day	134.55	13.45	148.00	
Gazebo 6m x 4m	Ride-on Mower	per hour	123.64	12.36	136.00	
1200 tr Water Trailer	Gazebo 3m x 4m	per day	190.91	19.09	210.00	
Inflatable or LED Screen	Gazebo 6m x 4m	per day	286.36	28.64	315.00	
Blow Up Castle or Waterslide	1200ltr Water Trailer	per day	190.91	19.09	210.00	
Portable Event Lights x 2 units		per day				
Portable PA System	·	per day				
Outdoor Stage Inc. labour (per panel) per day 340.91 34.09 375.00 Small Portable Stage - Galiwin'ku only per day 93.64 9.36 103.00 Bench Seats 2.5m Aluminium Yirkala only per day 48.64 4.86 53.50 80KVA Generator (fuel not incl) per day 430.00 43.00 473.00 Prone & Operator Hire per hour 250.00 25.00 275.00 OVAL LIGHTING Program Usage & External Events Oval Lighting per hour 50.00 5.00 55.00 TRANSPORT CHARGES Pallet - From the Barge (to & from the MSS Depot only) per trip 190.00 19.00 209.00 Pallet - Backloading (to & from the MSS Depot only) per trip 132.73 13.27 146.00 Preight of Box per box 28.64 2.86 31.50 Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business per trip 86.36 8.64 95.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation per 286.36 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>						
Yirrkala only per day 340,91 34,99 375,00 Small Portable Stage - Galiwin'ku only per day 93.64 9.36 103.00 Bench Seats 2.5m Aluminium per day 48.64 4.86 53.50 Yirrkala only per day 430.00 43.00 473.00 BOKVA Generator (fuel not incl) per day 430.00 43.00 473.00 Drone & Operator Hire per hour 250.00 25.00 275.00 OVAL LIGHTING Program Usage & External Events Oval Lighting per hour 50.00 55.00 TRANSPORT CHARGES Pallet - From the Barge (to & from the MSS Depot only) per trip 19.00 209.00 Pallet - Backloading per trip 132.73 13.27 146.00 Freight of Box per box 28.64 2.86 31.50 Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business per trip 86.36 8.64 95.00 CEMETERY SERVICE	Portable PA System	per day	95.45	9.55	105.00	
Bench Seats 2.5m Aluminium per day		per day	340.91	34.09	375.00	
Yirrkala only per day 48.64 4.86 53.50 80KVA Generator (fuel not incl) per day 430.00 43.00 473.00 Virrkala only per hour 250.00 25.00 275.00 OVAL LIGHTING Program Usage & External Events Oval Lighting per hour 50.00 55.00 TRANSPORT CHARGES Pallet - From the Barge per trip 190.00 19.00 209.00 Yellet - From the Barge per trip 132.73 13.27 146.00 Yeright of Box per box 28.64 2.86 31.50 Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business per trip 86.36 8.64 95.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation per 286.36 28.64 315.00 Ceremonial Sand Delivery per 613.64 61.36 675.00 PERMITS Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing per permit 139.09 13.91 153.00	Small Portable Stage - Galiwin'ku only	per day	93.64	9.36	103.00	
Virrkala only per day 430.00 43.00 473.00 Drone & Operator Hire per hour 250.00 25.00 275.00 CVAL LIGHTING Program Usage & External Events Oval Lighting per hour 50.00 5.00 55.00 TRANSPORT CHARGES Pallet - From the Barge (to & from the MSS Depot only) per trip 190.00 19.00 209.00 Pallet - Backloading (to & from the MSS Depot only) per trip 132.73 13.27 146.00 Preight of Box per box 28.64 2.86 31.50 Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business per trip 86.36 8.64 95.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation per 286.36 28.64 315.00 Ceremonial Sand Delivery per 613.64 61.36 675.00 Hearse Hire Fee (Full Day Hire Only) per 0 0 240.00 PERMITS BUILDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS		per day	48.64	4.86	53.50	
OVAL LIGHTING Program Usage & External Events Oval Lighting per hour 50.00 5.00 55.00 TRANSPORT CHARGES Pallet - From the Barge (to & from the MSS Depot only) Pallet - Backloading (to & from the MSS Depot only) Preight of Box Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business per trip 132.73 13.27 146.00 Per trip 86.36 8.64 95.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation Ceremonial Sand Delivery Per 613.64 61.36 675.00 PERMITS Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing Per permit 139.09 13.91 153.00 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	per day	430.00	43.00	473.00	
Program Usage & External Events	Drone & Operator Hire	per hour	250.00	25.00	275.00	
Oval Lighting per hour 50.00 5.00 55.00 TRANSPORT CHARGES Pallet - From the Barge (to & from the MSS Depot only) per trip 190.00 190.00 209.00 Pallet - Backloading (to & from the MSS Depot only) per trip 132.73 13.27 146.00 Freight of Box per box 28.64 2.86 31.50 Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business per trip 86.36 8.64 95.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation per 286.36 28.64 315.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation per 286.36 28.64 315.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation per 286.36 28.64 315.00 286.36 28.64 315.00 296.36 28.64 <td r<="" td=""><td>OVAL LIGHTING</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td>	<td>OVAL LIGHTING</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	OVAL LIGHTING				
Oval Lighting per hour 50.00 5.00 55.00 TRANSPORT CHARGES Pallet - From the Barge (to & from the MSS Depot only) per trip 190.00 19.00 209.00 Pallet - Backloading (to & from the MSS Depot only) per trip 132.73 13.27 146.00 Freight of Box per box 28.64 2.86 31.50 Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business per trip 86.36 8.64 95.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation per 286.36 28.64 315.00 Ceremonial Sand Delivery per 613.64 61.36 675.00 Hearse Hire Fee (Full Day Hire Only) per 0 0 240.00 PERMITS Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing per permit 139.09 13.91 153.00	Program Usage & External Events					
TRANSPORT CHARGES Pallet - From the Barge (to & from the MSS Depot only) Pallet - Backloading (to & from the MSS Depot only) Preight of Box Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business Per trip Per		ner hour	50.00	5.00	55.00	
Pallet - From the Barge (to & from the MSS Depot only) Pallet - Backloading (to & from the MSS Depot only) Preight of Box Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business Per trip Per tri						
(to & from the MSS Depot only) Pallet - Backloading (to & from the MSS Depot only) Preight of Box Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business Per trip p	TRANSPORT CHARGES					
to & from the MSS Depot only) Freight of Box Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business per trip Per trip Per box Per trip Per trip Per box Per trip Per tri	<u> </u>	per trip	190.00	19.00	209.00	
Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business per trip 86.36 8.64 95.00 CEMETERY SERVICES Burial Preparation Ceremonial Sand Delivery per 613.64 61.36 675.00 Hearse Hire Fee (Full Day Hire Only) PERMITS Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing per trip 86.36 8.64 95.00 95.00 Per 139.00 139.00 139.00 139.00 139.00 139.00 139.00	•	per trip	132.73	13.27	146.00	
Burial Preparation per 286.36 28.64 315.00 Ceremonial Sand Delivery per 613.64 61.36 675.00 Hearse Hire Fee (Full Day Hire Only) per 0 0 240.00 PERMITS Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing per permit 139.09 13.91 153.00	Freight of Box	per box	28.64	2.86	31.50	
Burial Preparation per 286.36 28.64 315.00 Ceremonial Sand Delivery per 613.64 61.36 675.00 Hearse Hire Fee (Full Day Hire Only) per 0 0 240.00 PERMITS Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing per permit 139.09 13.91 153.00 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS	Pallet - Pickup / Delivery from/to place of business	per trip	86.36	8.64	95.00	
Ceremonial Sand Delivery per 613.64 61.36 675.00 Hearse Hire Fee (Full Day Hire Only) per 0 0 240.00 PERMITS Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing per permit 139.09 13.91 153.00 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS	CEMETERY SERVICES					
Ceremonial Sand Delivery per 613.64 61.36 675.00 Hearse Hire Fee (Full Day Hire Only) per 0 0 240.00 PERMITS Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing per permit 139.09 13.91 153.00 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS	Burial Preparation	per	286.36	28.64	315.00	
Hearse Hire Fee (Full Day Hire Only) PERMITS Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing Per permit 139.09 13.91 153.00 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS			613.64	61.36		
PERMITS Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing per permit 139.09 13.91 153.00 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS						
BUILDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS						
	Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing	per permit	139.09	13.91	153.00	
	DUILDING DEVELOPMENT (ARRESTALS					
per 592.73 59.27 652.00	BUILDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS	I				
		per	592.73	59.27	652.00	

				2023/24
Description	Quantity	2023/24 Rate	GST	Rate
All of Council (where available)		\$ (GST exc)		\$ (GST Inc)
WASTE SERVICES				
Additional Bins - Commercial	per annum	1,204.55	120.45	1,325.00
Wheelie Bin Replacement	per bin	145.45	14.55	160.00
·	per bili	143.43	14.55	100.00
COMMERCIAL DUMPING FEES				
LANDFILL ACCESS				
General Waste				
Minimum Commercial Fee	per load	30.91	3.09	34.00
Ute/Station Wagon	per load	51.82	5.18	57.00
Tray Ute	per load	70.00	7.00	77.00
Trailer 6x4x1	per load	46.82	4.68	51.50
Trailer 6x4x2	per load	93.64	9.36	103.00
Trailer 8x5x1	per load	77.73	7.77	85.50
Trailer 8x5x2	per load	155.45	15.55	171.00
Trailer 10x6x1	per load	116.36	11.64	128.00
Trailer 10x6x2	per load	232.73	23.27	256.00
Trailer 12x7x1	per load	162.73	16.27	179.00
Trailer 12x7x2	per load	327.27	32.73	360.00
Trucks 1 to 3 Cubic Metres	per load	216.36	21.64	238.00
Trucks 3 to 5 Cubic Metres	per load	360.91	36.09	397.00
Truck 6 Cubic Metres	per load	432.73	43.27	476.00
Truck 10 Cubic Metres	per load	720.91	72.09	793.00
Trucks over 10 Metres (Per Cubic Metre)	per metre	72.09	7.21	79.30
Green Tree Waste / Uncontaminated Foliage / No Treated Timber				
Minimum Commercial Fee	per load	9.36	0.94	10.30
Ute/Station Wagon	per load	13.18	1.32	14.50
Tray Ute	per load	20.00	2.00	22.00
Trailer 6x4x1	per load	13.18	1.32	14.50
Trailer 6x4x2	per load	26.36	2.64	29.00
Trailer 8x5x1	per load	22.27	2.23	24.50
Trailer 8x5x2	per load	44.09	4.41	48.50
Trailer 10x6x1	per load	32.73	3.27	36.00
Trailer 10x6x2	per load	66.36	6.64	73.00
Trailer 12x7x1	per load	46.82	4.68	51.50
Trailer 12x7x2	per load	93.64	9.36	103.00
Trucks 1 to 3 Cubic Metres	per load	61.82	6.18	68.00
Trucks 3 to 5 Cubic Metres	per load	102.73	10.27	113.00
Truck 6 Cubic Metres	per load	123.64	12.36	136.00
Truck 10 Cubic Metres	per load	206.36	20.64	227.00
Trucks over 10 Metres (Per Cubic Metre)	per Cubic M	20.91	2.09	23.00
Tyres (Motorbikes/Car/Ute/Small Trailer) All tyres must be off rims	per tyre	15.91	1.59	17.50
Tyres (Truck) All tyres must be off rims	per tyre	93.64	9.36	103.00
Tyres (Loader / Tractor) All tyres must be off rims	per tyre	155.45	15.55	171.00
Roof Sheets and Metal (Uncontaminated) - Only accepted if separated from each other and disposed on the available pallets - Same as General Waste Charges				

All of Council (where available) \$ (GST exc)		\$ (GST Inc)
Car Bodies - If delivered Must NOT contain rubbish inside; Oil removed per body 500.00	50.00	550.00
Car Bodies - If collected Must NOT contain rubbish inside; Oil removed per body 650.00	65.00	715.00
Uncontaminated Construction Waste - Concrete / Tiles / Bricks - Same as General Waste Charges		
Engine &Cooking Oil per litre 1.05	0.10	1.15
Other Liquid Waste - Not Accepted		
White Goods and Electronics Not Including IT Waste and Flat Screen TV's (See Below) per item 33.64	3.36	37.00
Car Batteries per item 4.55	0.45	5.00
COMMERCIAL DUMPING FEES CONTINUED		
Bulk Waste - Same as General Waste Charges		
Special Waste - Appointments after hours Plus General Waste Charges 140.45	14.05	154.50
Fluorescent Tubes & Globes per box 20.45		22.50
Domestic Batteries (Per Kilo) per kilo 20.45	2.05	22.50
Gas Bottles (emptied) per item 18.64	1.86	20.50
Fire Extinguishers per item 15.45	1.55	17.00
Asbestos - Not Accepted		
OTHER ACCEPTED WASTE - NOT AT THE LANDFILL		
Ewaste (Computers / Laptops / Printers /cables and televisions) Free of waste charge if delivered to the barge on dates agreed with Council Contact the Council to arrange for pick up		
contact the council to untange for pick up		
Mobile Phones - Only accepted at Council Office Free of waste charge		
Printer Cartridges - Only accepted at Council Office Free of waste charge		
VETERINARY SERVICES		
DOG CHARGES		
ITEM		
Consultation (8am – 5pm) During normal business hours	9.09	100.00
Nurse Consultation (8am – 5pm) During normal business hours 45.45	4.55	50.00
Repeat Revisit/Short Consultation 54.55		60.00
After Hours Including Consult (5 - 10pm) per hour 181.82 After Hours Including Consult (10pm, 20m) per hour 219.18		200.00
After Hours Including Consult (10pm - 8am) per hour 318.18 Assistant (8am - 10pm) per 30mins 54.55		350.00 60.00
Assistant (10pm - 8am) per 30mins 109.09		120.00
Nail Clip ONLY 18.18	1.82	20.00

All of Council (where available) Microchip Implantation only Registered with Licensed Pet Microchip Registry Microchip with registration (on top of consult / during surgery) Registered with Licensed Pet Microchip Registry VACCINATIONS CANNE (not including the consult fee) CS (DIPH - BB/PH injectable/ intransal) C3 (DHP) ONLY FELME (not including the consult fee) F3 Only F5 Only F5 Only F5 Only F5 Only F6 V OS VACCINATION OS 4 10 20 20 08 272.73 27.27 80.00 10 -20 08 275.45 295.55 325.00 30 -30 19 20 08 318.18 318.32 335.00 30 -40 18 40 18 18 18 20 00.00 40 18 40 18 18 18 20 00.00 40 18 40 18 18 18 20 00.00 40 18 40 18 18 18 20 00.00 40 18 40 18 18 18 20 00.00 40 18 40 18 18 18 20 00.00 40 18 18 18 20 0	Description	Quantity	2023/24 Rate	GST	2023/24 Rate
Registered with Licensed Pet Microchip Registry Microchip with registration (on top of consult / during surgery) Registered with Licensed Pet Microchip Registry VACCINATIONS CANINE (not including the consult fee) CS (DHP+ BRJP Injectable/ Intransal) C3 (DHP) ONLY 72.73 72.7 80.00 FELINE (not including the consult fee) FS Johy SPEY - DOG 10-20 kg 72.73 27.27 80.00 SPEY - DOG 10-20 kg 72.73 27.27 80.00 SPEY - DOG 10-20 kg 925.45 29.55 325.00 30-40 kg 925.45 29.55 325.00 30-40 kg 935.46 36.36 400.00 40 kg 9 409.09 40.90 45.00 CASTRATION - DOG CSkg 920.00 20.00 27.00 20-40 kg 925.45 29.55 325.00 20-70 kg 181.82 18.18 200.00 20-70 kg 181.82 20.00 2	All of Council (where available)		\$ (GST exc)		\$ (GST Inc)
Registered with Licensed Pet Microchip Registry VACCINATIONS CANINE [not including the consult fee) C5 (DHP+ BB/PI injectable/ intranasal) G (DHP) ONIY 72.73 7.27 80.00 FELINE (not including the consult fee) 73 Only 72.73 7.27 80.00 FELINE (not including the consult fee) 73 Only 72.73 7.27 80.00 FELINE (not including the consult fee) 73 Only 72.73 7.27 80.00 FELINE (not including the consult fee) 73 Only 72.73 7.27 80.00 FELINE (not including the consult fee) 74 Only 75 Only 77 Only 78 Onl			40.91	4.09	45.00
CANNE (not including the consult fee) (5 (OHP+ B8/Pl Injectable/ Intransal) (3 (OHP) ONLY (7 2,73 7,27 80.00) FELINE (not including the consult fee) F3 Only SPEY- DOG < 10kg (272,73 7,27 80.00) SPEY- DOG < 10kg (272,73 7,27 80.00) SPEY- DOG < 10kg (272,73 7,27 80.00) SPEY- DOG < 10kg (272,73 27,27 30.00) 295,45 295,55 325,00 20-30 kg 318.18 31.82 350.00 30-40 kg 363,64 36,36 400.00 40 kg 40 kg 4 409,09 40,91 450.00 CASTRATION - DOG < 5kg (272,77 22,73 250.00) 5-20 kg (250,00 25.00 275.00) 20-40 kg (272,73 27,27 30.00) 5-20 kg (250,00 25.00 275.00) 20-40 kg (272,73 27,27 30.00) SPEY- CAT Normal 181.82 18.18 200.00 On heat / pregnant Late pregnancy (6 9 weeks) CASTRATION - CAT Normal 113.63 13.64 150.00 EUTHANSIA - STANDARD COST (including disposal) DOG / CAT / EXOTIC EUSTRATION - CAT Normal EUTHANSIA - STANDARD COST (including disposal) DOG / CAT / EXOTIC EUSTRATION - CAT Normal SURGERY (including consult fee) (9 0.91 9.09 100.00 20 - 40kg (including consult fee) (9 13.63 13.64 150.00 CREDITION - SURGERY (including sedation/cA costings) **Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Milnot Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins per 30mins per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 After Hours Surgery (cam - 5pm) per 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery (cam - 5pm) per 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00			27.27	2.73	30.00
Section Sect	VACCINATIONS				
C3 (DHP) ONLY FELNE (not including the consult fee) F3 Only F2 OF CAT PART SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (Including consult fee) F3 Only F2.73 7.27 80.00 F2.73 7.27 300.00 F2.73 27.27 300.00 F2.74 27.73 27.27 300.00 F2.75 325.00 F2.75 325.	CANINE (not including the consult fee)				
FELINE (not including the consult fee) F3 Only F2-70G F3 Only F3-70G	C5 (DHP+ BB/PI Injectable/ Intranasal)		90.91	9.09	100.00
F3 Only SPEY - DOG <10kg	C3 (DHP) ONLY		72.73	7.27	80.00
SPEY - DOG					
272.73 27.27 300.00 10-20 kg 295.45 295.55 325.00 20-30 kg 318.18 31.82 350.00 30-40 kg 40.91 450.00 40 kg + 409.09 40.91 450.00 5-20 kg 227.27 22.73 250.00 5-20 kg 220.00 250.00 255.00 20-40 kg 227.27 327.27 300.00 6-20 kg 227.27 22.73 250.00 7-20 kg 250.00 250.00 255.00 8-20 kg 272.73 27.27 300.00 8-20 kg 272.73 27.27 300.00 8-20 kg 272.73 27.27 300.00 90.91 9.09 100.00 5PEY - CAT 181.82 18.18 200.00 90.91 9.09 100.00 90.91 90.91 90.91 100.00 27.27 27.27 27.28 8-20 kg 27.27 27.28 8-20 kg 27.27 27.28 90.91 90.91 100.00 181.82 18.18 200.00 181.83 18.84 150.00 181.84 11.36 125.00 181.84 11.36 125.00 181.85 181.86 181.80 181.86 181.86 181.80 181.87 181.80 181.88 181.80 181.89 181.80 181.80 181.80	,		72.73	7.27	80.00
10-20 kg 20-30 kg 30-40 kg 30-40 kg 40 kg + 409.09 40.91 450.00 CASTRATION - DOG < 5kg 227.27 22.73 250.00 5-20 kg 20-40 kg 40 kg + 225.00 25.00 275.00 20-40 kg 225.00 25.00 25.00 275.00 20-40 kg 225.00 25.00 25.00 275.00 20-40 kg 225.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 20-40 kg 225.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 20-40 kg 225.00 25.00 25.00 20-40 kg 227.27 22.73 250.00 226.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 228.00 228.00 229.27 22.73 250.00 229.00 229.00 220-40 kg 220-					
20-30 kg 30-40 kg 30-40 kg 40 kg + 409.09 40.91 450.00 CASTRATION - DOG 5-20 kg 227.27 22.73 250.00 5-20 kg 229-40 kg 40 kg + 2295.45 29.55 325.00 Cryptorchid Surcharge (per testicle) SPEY - CAT Normal 181.82 18.18 31.82 350.00 And tap regnant 181.82 18.18 200.00 CASTRATION - CAT Normal 181.82 18.18 200.00 CASTRATION - CAT Normal 181.82 18.18 200.00 CASTRATION - CAT Normal 190 1 100.00 CEUTHANASIA - STANDARD COST (including disposal) DOG / CAT/ EXOTIC Less than 20kg (including consult fee) 20 - 40kg (including consult fee) 40kg + (including consult fee) 50 - 40kg (including consult fee) 50 - 40kg + (including consult fee) 50 - 40kg - (including consult fee) 50 - 40kg + (including consu	-				
30-40 kg 40 kg + 409.09 40.91 405.00 CASTRATION - DOG < 5kg 227.27 22.73 250.00 5-20 kg 220-40 kg 272.73 27.27 300.00 40 kg + 295.45 295.55 325.00 Cryptorchid Surcharge (per testicle) SPEY - CAT Normal 181.82 18.18 200.00 On heat / pregnant 227.27 22.73 250.00 SPEY - CAT Normal 181.82 18.18 200.00 On heat / pregnant 227.27 22.73 250.00 Late pregnancy (6-9 weeks) 254.55 25.45 280.00 CASTRATION - CAT Normal 136.36 13.64 150.00 EUTHANASIA - STANDARD COST (including disposal) DOG / CAT/ EXOTIC Less than 20kg (including consult fee) 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.90 100.00 20 - 40kg (including consult fee) 113.64 113.64 113.66 125.00 40kg + (including consult fee) 113.64 113.64 113.66 113.64 150.00 Cremation cannot be offered to clients VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (including seation/GA costings) ** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Milnor Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins per 30mins 181.82 18.18 200.00 Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00					
## Add					
CASTRATION - DOG					
227.27 22.73 250.00	-		103.03	10.51	130.00
5-20 kg 20-40 kg 20-40 kg 272.73 27.27 300.00 40 kg + 295.45 295.55 325.00 Cryptorchid Surcharge (per testicle) 90.91 90.91 100.00 SPEY - CAT Normal 181.82 18.18 200.00 On heat / pregnant 227.27 22.73 250.00 Late pregnancy (6-9 weeks) 254.55 25.45 280.00 CASTRATION - CAT Normal 136.36 13.64 150.00 EUTHANASIA - STANDARD COST (including disposal) DOG / CAT/ EXOTIC Less than 20kg (including consult fee) 90.91 90.91 90.90 100.00 20 - 40kg (including consult fee) 113.64 11.36 125.00 Cremation cannot be offered to clients VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings) *** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 181.82 18.18 200.00 Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 568.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00			227 27	22 72	250.00
20-40 kg	-				
40 kg + Cryptorchid Surcharge (per testicle) SPEY - CAT Normal On heat / pregnant Late pregnancy (6-9 weeks) CASTRATION - CAT Normal DOG / CAT/ EXOTIC Less than 20kg (including consult fee) 20 - 40kg (including consult fee) 40kg + (including consult fee) Cremation cannot be offered to clients VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings) ** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) Po 0 100.00 181.8 29.55 325.00 190.90 100.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 229.00 220.00 318.18 20.00 325.00					
SPEY - CAT	-				
Normal On heat / pregnant Late pregnancy (6-9 weeks) CASTRATION - CAT Normal DOG / CAT/ EXOTIC Less than 20kg (including consult fee) 20 - 40kg (including consult fee) 40kg + (including consult fee) Cremation cannot be offered to clients VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings) ** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins per 30mins per 30mins After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 181.82 18.18 200.00 227.27 22.73 250.00 220.00 254.55 25.45 280.00 254.55 25.45 280.00 254.55 25.45 280.00 254.55 25.45 280.00 254.55 25.45 280.00 254.55 25.45 280.00 254.55 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 25.45 25.00 25.45 26.20 27.20 27.27 27.27 27.27 27.27 27.27 27.27 27.20 26.20 26.20 27.20 27.20 27.20 28.20 29.20 20.40 20.	Cryptorchid Surcharge (per testicle)		90.91	9.09	100.00
227.27 22.73 250.00	SPEY - CAT				
227.27 22.73 250.00	Normal		181.82	18.18	200.00
Late pregnancy (6-9 weeks) CASTRATION - CAT Normal DOG / CAT/ EXOTIC Less than 20kg (including consult fee) 20 - 40kg (including consult fee) 40kg + (including consult fee) Cremation cannot be offered to clients VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings) ** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) Subsequent 30mins per 30mins per 30mins per 30mins After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 254.55 25.45 280.00 254.00 254.55 25.45 280.00 254.00 136.36 13.64 150.00 113.63 113.64 113.64 150.00 113.64 150.00 113.64 150.00 113.64 150.00 113.64 150.00 136.36 13.64 150.00 136.36 13.64 150.00 136.36 13.64 150.00 136.36					
Normal 136.36 13.64 150.00	. 1 3				
Normal 136.36 13.64 150.00			2555	201.13	200.00
### EUTHANASIA - STANDARD COST (including disposal) ### DOG / CAT / EXOTIC Less than 20kg (including consult fee) 20 - 40kg (including consult fee) 40kg + (including consult fee) **Cremation cannot be offered to clients **VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED **Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) **Adjor Surgery (8am - 5pm) **June 136.36 **Adjor Surgery (8am - 5pm) **Subsequent 30mins **After Hours Surgery Charges **Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) **Adjor Surgery (5pm - 10pm) **June 100.00 **June 113.64 **Jun			136 36	13 64	150.00
DOG / CAT/ EXOTIC 90.91 9.09 100.00 20 - 40kg (including consult fee) 113.64 11.36 125.00 40kg + (including consult fee) 136.36 13.64 150.00 Cremation cannot be offered to clients VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings) ** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 181.82 18.18 200.00 Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 Subsequent 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00		 	130.30	15.04	130.00
Less than 20kg (including consult fee) 90.91 9.09 100.00 20 - 40kg (including consult fee) 113.64 11.36 125.00 40kg + (including consult fee) 136.36 13.64 150.00 Cremation cannot be offered to clients VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings) ** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 181.82 18.18 200.00 Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 Subsequent 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00					
20 - 40kg (including consult fee) 40kg + (including consult fee) 136.36 136.4 150.00 Cremation cannot be offered to clients VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings) *** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins per 30mins per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 Subsequent 30mins per 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00			90.91	9.09	100.00
40kg + (including consult fee) 136.36 13.64 150.00 Cremation cannot be offered to clients VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings) ** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 181.82 18.18 200.00 Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 Subsequent 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00					
VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings) ** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 181.82 18.18 200.00 Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 Subsequent 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00	40kg + (including consult fee)		136.36	13.64	
SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings) ** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 181.82 18.18 200.00 Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 Subsequent 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00	Cremation cannot be offered to clients				
** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 181.82 18.18 200.00 Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 Subsequent 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00	VETERINARY SERVICES CONTINUED				
** Charge reflects set up time and preparation ** Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 181.82 18.18 200.00 Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 Subsequent 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00	SURGERY (including sedation/GA costings)				
Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 181.82 18.18 200.00 Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 Subsequent 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00					
Major Surgery (8am - 5pm) per 30mins 363.64 36.36 400.00 Subsequent 30mins per 30mins 68.18 6.82 75.00 After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00	• • • • • •	per 30mins	181.82	18.18	200.00
After Hours Surgery Charges Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00		'			
Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm) per hour 318.18 31.82 350.00	Subsequent 30mins	per 30mins	68.18	6.82	75.00
	After Hours Surgery Charges				
	Surgical Procedure (5pm - 10pm)	per hour	318.18	31.82	350.00

Description	Quantity	2023/24 Rate	GST	2023/24 Rate
All of Council (where available)		\$ (GST exc)		\$ (GST Inc)
BANDAGE FEE				
Bandage – minor – light		26.36	2.64	29.00
Bandage – minor – heavy		42.27	4.23	46.50
Bandage – major - light		52.27	5.23	57.50
Bandage – major - heavy		68.18	6.82	75.00
Splint – minor		36.36	3.64	40.00
Splint – major		62.73	6.27	69.00
Cast – minor		78.64	7.86	86.50
Cast – major		125.45	12.55	138.00
FLUID THERAPY				
INTRAVENOUS				
First Bag (including set up fee, extension set, catheter)		113.64	11.36	125.00
Additional bag (charge per bag)		27.27	2.73	30.00
Surgery - fluid therapy		72.73	7.27	80.00
SUBCUTANEOUS				
Subcutaneous Fluids		27.27	2.73	30.00
MISCELLANEOUS				
IV catheter set up only		26.36	2.64	29.00
Injection fee		20.91	2.09	23.00
Medication dispensing fee (non-injectable)		20.91	2.09	23.00
Prescription fee		27.27	2.73	30.00
Referral letter		22.73	2.27	25.00
Consumables		26.36	2.64	29.00